9-11-0%

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-7027 (ex 5/31/2002) 09-19-2006



Docket No.: 21C-0367

:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

,	•	103309067,	▼	▼	▼
e United	States Patent a	nd Trademark Office: Please rec	ord the attached ori	ginal documents or copy	y thereof.

Tab settings → → →	<b>Y</b>		OSSOBI			▼	<b>V</b>		
To the Director of t	he United States Pa	tent and Tra	ademark Offi					copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jin JEON, Hyung-Guel KIM, Jun-Ho SONG					Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
				Name:	SAMSUNG	ELECTRO	NICS CO., LTD	S 20.	
				Address	3: 416, Mac	etan-dong, Yo	eongtong-gu	5 8 C	
Additional names(s) of con	veying party(ies)	☐ Yes	⊠ No					11326	
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance</li></ol>	e:								
☑ Assignment		Merger							
☐ Security Agreeme	ent 🗆	Change o	f Name	City: Si	uwon-si	State	e/Prov.: Gyeon	ggi-do	
☐ Other					Country: Korea ZIP:				
Execution Date: <u>07/28, 08/24, 07/28/2006</u>							<b>-</b>	<b>.</b>	
				Additional	name(s) & ad	dress(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(	s) or patent numbe	ers(s):							
If this document is bein	g filed together wi	th a new a	pplication, t	he execu	ition date of	the applicati	on is: 07/28,0	8/24,07/28/06	
Patent Application N	o. Filing o	date	ı		B. Patent N	lo.(s)			
Patent Application No.				2,7 2,6,1,7,5,(0)					
9/18/2006 DBYRNE	46 061130 1151870	17							
FC:8021 40.00 I	(	,,							
10.0001	<i>". J</i>	Additio	l nal numbers		Yes 🛛 No				
E. Name and address (	of party to whom c					annlications :	and natents invo	lved: 1	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Amy Bizon-	Сорр			7. Total	fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Registration No. 53,993				☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP					credited or debited to deposit account				
55 Griffin Road South	1			⊠ A	uthorized to	be charged	to deposit accou	unt	
				8. Depo	sit account	number:			
City: Bloomfield	State	e/Prov.: <u>(</u>	TT	06-11	30			AAA	
Country: USA		9: 06002		(Atta	ch duplicate co	opy of this page	if paying by deposit	account)	
			DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE				
9. Statement and signa To the best of my kn of the original docun	owledge and belie	ef, the fore	going inform	nation is t	true and cor	rect and any	attached copy is	s a true copy	
Amy I	Bizon-Copp		emy B	yon-	-Capp		Septembe	r 11, 2006	
Name of Pe	rson Signing		1/	$\mathcal{J}$ Sigr	natu <b>/</b> e/		3 Date	;	
	Total nur	nber of page	s including cov	er sheet, a	ittachments, ar	nd document:			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Jin JEON of 107-204 Samsung Raemian APT., Cheoncheon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, Hyung-Guel KIM of 505-206 Samsung 5cha APT., #1161, Bojeong-ri, Guseong-eub, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, Jun-Ho SONG of 714-1603 Topmaeul Gyeongnam APT., Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## DISPLAY PANEL, DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING THE SAME AND METHOD OF DETECTING TOUCH POSITION

which claims priority to Korean Application No. 2005-89212, filed on September 26, 2005 and for which We are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Korea, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

313681153987120

06761225176214 20060727165753

PATENT REEL: 018293 FRAME: 0505

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 24/Aug/2006

Date: 24/Aug/2006

Date: 24/Aug/2006

Date: 24/July/2006

Jin Jeon

L.S.

Hyung-Guel KIM

Date: 24/July/2006

Jun-Ho SONG

-2-

313681153987120 

**PATENT** REEL: 018293 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 09/11/2006**